
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:440
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2015
Research on use of Fly Ash in Construction Work
Shetti Shri Raju alias Devappa Anna

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) Whether any research has been done regarding the use of fly ash in replacing sand in construction work;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the present status thereof; and
(d) the success rate achieved in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SH. BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) :No, Madam, no research work has been done by this Ministry regarding the use of Fly-Ash replacing sand in construction work.

(b)to(d): Does not arise.
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